consolidated balance sheets. At June 30, 2018 and January 1, 2018, we had $23.7 and $20.7 of deferred commissions,
respectively. We recognized $6.4 and $11.3 of expense related to deferred commissions in the three and six months
ended June 30, 2018, respectively.

Remaining performance obligations - Remaining performance obligations represents the transaction price of firm
orders for which work has not been performed and excludes unexercised contract options. As of June 30, 2018, the
aggregate amount of the transaction price allocated to remaining performance obligations was $2,852.7. We expect to
recognize revenue on approximately 62% of our remaining performance obligations over the next 12 months, with the
remainder to be recognized thereafter.

Financial Statement Impact of Applying ASC 606

The Company adopted ASC 606 using the modified retrospective transition method for all contracts not substantially
completed as of the date of adoption. The cumulative impact of the adoption of ASC 606 to the consolidated balance
sheet as of January 1, 2018 was as follows:

As
reported Adjusted

December
31, Impact of January

1,

2017 ASC 606
Adoption 2018

Edgar Filing: ROPER TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-Q

15

ASSETS:
Unbilled receivables $ 143.6 $ 2.8 $ 146.4
Other current assets 73.5 (1.0 ) 72.5
Other assets 88.3 3.2 91.5

LIABILITIES:
Deferred revenue 566.4 (13.5 ) 552.9
Deferred taxes 829.6 4.6 834.2
Other liabilities 239.2 (0.4 ) 238.8

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
Retained earnings 5,464.6 14.3 5,478.9

10

Edgar Filing: ROPER TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-Q

16

Table of Contents

Deferred Revenue & Unbilled Receivables
Certain of Roper's businesses sell perpetual and term licenses of their software to customers in conjunction with other
products and services, primarily PCS and implementation services. In some cases, under the previous revenue
guidance, vendor-specific objective evidence ("VSOE") was unavailable for perpetual and term licenses and
associated implementation services, and revenue recognition was deferred until all elements were delivered, all
services had been performed, or until fair value could be objectively determined. The revenues associated with these